OP \$90,00 17013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	n Date Entity Type	
Dermapet, Inc.		08/22/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dechra Veterinary Products LLC
Street Address:	7015 College Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 525
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66211
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1701328	DERMAPET
Registration Number:	2665350	MALACETIC
Registration Number:	2660393	DENTACETIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.638.6666

Email: trademark@jhip.com,smoskowitz@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: Simor L. Moskowitz
Address Line 1: 400 7th Street, NW

Address Line 2: 6th floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G07800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Simor L. Moskowitz
	TRADEMARK

900200474 REEL: 004610 FRAME: 0356

Signature:	/Simor L. Moskowitz/
Date:	08/23/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=dermapet assignment_20110823115404#page1.tif source=dermapet assignment_20110823115404#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004610 FRAME: 0357

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this date between Dermapet, Inc., a corporation organized

under the laws of the State of Florida (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Dechra Veterinary

Products LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, whose address and

principal place of business is 7015 College Boulevard, Suite 525, Overland Park, KS 66211 (hereinafter

referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, through its predecessor in interest and title, is the owner of various

trademarks which it has adopted, used, and is using in its business including, without limitation, the

trademarks and the United States and foreign registrations therefor as set forth in the attached Schedule

A (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "ASSIGNED MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to

the ASSIGNED MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to said Assignee, the entire

right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED MARKS (and variations thereof) and the identified

registrations therefor, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same

and the rights of Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the

use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

together with all claims for and damages by reason of past infringement of the ASSIGNED MARKS, with

the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its

successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its name to be signed by its duly

authorized officer this ZZ day of Angust, 2011.

DERMAPET, INC.

By: Marie Wilde Wt. Us openichans

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004610 FRAME: 0358**

SCHEDULE A

	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Registration Date
United States			
	DERMAPET MALACETIC DENTACETIC	1701328 2665350 2660393	July 21, 1992 Dec. 24, 2002 Dec. 10, 2002
European Community			
	DERMAPET	000340554	Feb. 2, 1999
Japan			
South Korea	DERMAPET	4396300	June 30, 2000
South Rorea	MALACETIC	662788	May 17, 2006
	DENTEES	753003	May 17, 2006 July 9, 2008
Canada			
	DERMAPET	TMA423689	Feb. 25, 1994
Unregistered Marks			
	TrizCHLOR Mal-A-Ket TrizEDTA TrizUltra+Keto DermaLyte DermAllay DermaBenSs LimePlus KlearOtic EicosaCaps EicosaDerm	· -	

RECORDED: 08/23/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004610 FRAME: 0359